

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh - 1, J.O. No. WB00997

Order No. 07;

dt. 13.05.26

Today the date is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Bappa @ Bijay Barman is produced virtually from the correctional home.

Due to sudden demise of a most senior member of Dinhata Bar Association, parties takes no step. For the ends of justice, case is adjourned. Trial will be proceed on the following schedule.

To 03.06.26 for physical production and evidence of C.S.W. No. 1.

04.06.26 for physical production and evidence of C.S.W. No. 2.

05.06.26 for physical production and evidence of C.S.W. No. 3 & 4.

06.06.26 for physical production and evidence of C.S.W. No. 5 & 6

Issue summons to witness accordingly.

Let the copy of order be sent to the Superintendent, Dinhata Sub-Correctional Home for information.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge