

Present: Sharmistha Ghosh - 1, J.O. No. WB00997

Order No. 08;

dt. 03.06.26

Today the date is fixed for production and evidence.

Accused Bappa @ Bijay Barman is produced physically from the correctional home.

Ld. P.P. in-charge and Ld. Defence Advocate both are present.

Witness Mother of victim is examine as P.W- 1 in chief and cross in full and discharge. During examination, documents are mark as Exhibit P- 1, 1 / 1 & 2 / 1.

To date for physical production and evidence.

Dictated & Corrected by me

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge

Judge Special Court (POCSO)-cum
Additional District & Session Judge